
Lee County  
Dixon, Illinois 

 
RESOLUTION NO.___________________ 

 
 

COUNTY BOARD SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETING DATES – FISCAL YEAR 2025 
 

 

WHEREAS, 5 ILCS 120/2.03 provides that each governmental body subject to the 
provisions of “An Act in Relation to Meetings” must, at the beginning of each calendar or fiscal 
year, prepare and make available a schedule of all its regular meetings for such year, listing the 
time and place of such meetings. 
 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, that the following 
scheduled meetings of said Board for the 2025 fiscal year be and are hereby designated to convene 
at the hour of 6:00 o’clock p.m. at the Old Lee County Courthouse in the third-floor courtroom.  
 

 Thursday, December 19, 2024 
 Thursday, January 23, 2025 
 Thursday, February 20, 2025 
 Thursday, March 20, 2025 
 Thursday, April 24, 2025 
 Thursday, May 22, 2025 
 Wednesday, June 18, 2025 
 Thursday, July 24, 2025 
 Thursday, August 21, 2025 
 Thursday, September 25, 2025 
 Thursday, October 23, 2025 
 Thursday, November 20, 2025 

 
 
 
       PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD 
      
       THIS____ DAY OF______________, 2024 
 
       By: ________________________________ 
                                   Lee County Board Chairman 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
              Lee County Clerk  


